		POLICY NCAA
		Responsible
	Athletics	Executive: Executive
		Vice President
University of Dallas	NCAA Policy on Campus Sexual	Responsible
	Violence	Office: Athletics
		Issued: 4.27.23
		Revised: n/a

OLICY NCAA

An institution choosing to recruit an incoming student-athlete or accept a transfer student-athlete must have a written procedure that directs its staff to gather information that reasonably yields information from the former institution(s) to put the recruiting institutional leadership on notice that the student left the institution with an incomplete Title IX proceeding/F4RS 545diffihed@ff701421 TamDig0 CX) FFECEQUIQ00009has (a 6dr2m7902) rew*n10 conviction for sexual, interpersonal or other acts of violence.

The NCAA Policy requires the Athletics Department to cooperate with college or university investigations into reports and matters related to sexual and interpersonal violence involving student-athletes and Athletics Department staff in a manner compliant with institutional policies for all students. Additionally, the NCAA Policy states that if a school is not able to attest compliance with the above requirements, it will be prohibited from

continuing, and transfer student-atmetes specifically authorize such an investigation of
continuing, and transfer student-athletes specifically authorize such an investigation b

time of transfer, the Athletics Director will immediately convene the UD-NCAA Review Panel to review the matter.

- 4.2. **UD-NCAA Review Panel**. The UD-NCAA Review Panel will consist of the Athletics Director, the Title IX Coordinator, the Dean of Students, and the Faculty Athletics Representative. The UD-NCAA Review Panel may also include other University officials such as the Assistant Vice President for Enrollment, members of the University counseling team or health professionals, and UDPD officers.
 - 4.2.1. The UD-NCAA Review Panel will be tasked with confirming the information from the disclosure and determining appropriate action.
 - 4.2.1.1. As part of the confirmation process, the UD-NCAA Review Panel



Athletics Department & Title IX Coordinator	Implement this Policy.	
Office of Student Affairs	Review referrals to handle in accordance with the University Student Code of Conduct.	
UD-NCAA Review Panel	Convene as necessary to determine appropriate action.	
Executive Vice President	Serve as the appeal officer for decisions from the UD-NCAA Review Panel.	
Enforcement	The Athletics Department and Title IX Coordinator will enforce this Policy.	
Reporting Violations	Suspected violations of this Policy may be reported to the Athletics Department or Title IX Coordinator. As necessary, the Athletics Department or Title IX Coordinator	